PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO	05/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salusion Nederland V.o.f.
Street Address:	Gerardus de Haenstraat 2
City:	Delft
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2612 JJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6832507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael N. Mercanti

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 308.1019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO, a Dutch research institute, of Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK Delft, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of a US patent granted on December 21, 2004 under No. 6,832,507 and of the invention described therein,

WHEREAS, **Salusion Nederland V.o.f.** a Dutch general partnership, of Gerardus de Haenstraat 2, 2612 JJ Delft, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO have caused this instrument to be executed this 18 day of May, 2009

Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO

J. Hoogerwerf

(Name)

(Signature)

Managing Director Patents and Licensing TNO

RECORDED: 06/10/2009

(Title)

PATENT REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0081